Date of Birth:June 13,

Ascendent(Lagan) :Cancer 06.11

Moon Sign(Rashi) :Scorpio

Birth Star(Nakshatra) :Jyestha
Sun Sign (As per western system) :Gemini
Current Vimshottari Dasa :Ven-Mer

You are a Manglik person

Currently Under SadeSati :Yes

Planet
Asc
Sun
Mon
Mar(R)
Mer
Jup(R)
Ven
Sat(R)
Rah(R)
Ket(R)
Ura(R)
Nep(R)

Pluto(R)

Sign
Cancer
Taurus
Scorpio
Libra
Taurus
Sagittarius
Taurus
Libra
Taurus
Scorpio
Scorpio
Sagittarius

Libra

Degree
06.11
28.39
22.46
18.21
16.52
16.29
27.54
16.47
12.58
12.58
17.28
06.38

05.52

Lord
Mon
Ven
Mar
Ven
Ven
Jup
Ven
Ven
Ven
Mar
Mar
Jup

Ven

Ascendent Lord :Mon
Moon Sign Lord :Mar

Birth Star Lord :Mer

Nakshatra
Pushya
Mrigasira
Jyestha
Swati
Rohini
P.Asadha
Mrigasira
Swati
Rohini
Anuradha
Jyestha
Mula

Chitra

Pad

Lord

Sat

Mar

Mer

Rah

Mon

Ven

Mar

Rah

Mon

Sat

Mer

Ket

Mar

SubLord

Mer

Sat

Mon

Mon

Sat

Mon

Sat

Ven

Rah

Rah

Mer

Rah

Mon

Position

Deb

Com

Com

ExI



VD

Ven-Ven
Ven-Sun
Ven-Mon
Ven-Mar
Ven-Rah
Ven-Jup
Ven-Sat
Ven-Mer
Ven-Ket
Sun-Sun
Sun-Mon
Sun-Mar
Sun-Rah
Sun-Jup
Sun-Sat
Sun-Mer

Sun-Ket

29/08/2000

30/12/2003

29/12/2004

30/08/2006

30/10/2007

30/10/2010

30/06/2013

29/08/2016

30/06/2019

29/08/2020

17/12/2020

17/06/2021

23/10/2021

17/09/2022

06/07/2023

17/06/2024

23/04/2025

30/12/2003

29/12/2004

30/08/2006

30/10/2007

30/10/2010

30/06/2013

29/08/2016

30/06/2019

29/08/2020

17/12/2020

17/06/2021

23/10/2021

17/09/2022

06/07/2023

17/06/2024

23/04/2025

29/08/2025



Questions

® Your Atmakaraka, ie the planet which shows the desires of
the soul is Sun. Atma Karaka is the planet with highest
degree

Sun  Taurus 28.39 Ven  Mrigasira 2 Mar  Sat

It is in the 11th house of income, prosperity, gains, profit, friends,
elder brother or sister, hopes and aspirations and their fulfililment,
collective projects, long term associations, large group settings,

etc

It means you , at some point of time , have to get interact with big
groups, partnerships of team jobs as the part of your job. You, may
have worked more in group projects than a single handed job. The

nature of your job will include a group. -VES

® Your Amatya Karaka is Venus. Amk, is the planet with 2"

highest degree.

Ven Taurus 27.54 Ven Mrigasira 2 Mar Sat Com



Venus also is in 11" house, so both AtmaKaraka and Amatya
karaka is showing that you are connected with large group

setting, team projects, partnerships or associations. -YES

® Your Sun and Venus are both in a very very close conjunction

and that makes Venus is in a combust mode.

Sun Taurus 28.39 Ven Mrigasira 2 Mar Sat
Ven Taurus 27.54 Ven Mrigasira 2 Mar Sat Com

When any planet comes closer with Sun, that planet will
become dry and lose its charm. It is like we standing in fire.
The Sun-Venus conjunction in any chart shows disunity or
discomfort in love relationships. It can be issues in the
partnerships as well. Do you have any issues either in love
relations or partnerships or in your gains? Or in any one of

these area. —YES ,ALL

® You are a Cancer lagna and your 1st lord is Moon. It is in a
debilitated mode( weak ) in 5th house of ntelligence,
emotions, discernment and discrimination, intellectual and
mental talents, memory, creative intelligence, emotional
happiness, love, romance, lover, speculative gains from

investments, organizational ability, success, progeny,



children, knowledge, wisdom, higher learning/education,
training, fall from position, social life, inclinations, spiritual
pursuits, disciples and students, devotion, ISHTA Devata,
mantras, yantras, amulets, resources and merits we bring into

life, future, digestion,

In your D1 aka Birth chart. Your AK and AMK is conjunct in
the sign of Taurus. In your D10 ie, career chart Taurus is the
rising sign. Taurus rules the 2nd house of natural zodiac and
it rules wealth, family, livelihood, nourishment, male child,
higher education, professional position, spouse, second
marriage, continuance of married life, possession of precious
stones and metals, money in cash, earning capacity, financial
Status, fortune, prosperity, movable properties, speech,

VISIOn.

It means a lot of things 1) you must be working in a finance related

domain — NO 2) you may have a desire to have own business- YES
3)You had a family business, or dad had his own business- NO (
small or big)

® Your 10" lord Mars is in the 4" house. The 10" house means

job, social status and career. The planet which rules your



career is in the house of mother, happiness, upbringing,
relatives, friends, supporters, basic education, vehicles and
conveyances, domestic peace, mind, mental peace, spiritual
life (ATMA), confidence, righteous conduct, close of life,
comforts, luxuries, country of birth, immovable properties,
real estate, healing, problem solving.

That means your job sector is closely associated with these
areas. - VES

® Your 2, 5" 4" and 9" house of education has stressful
aspects. These aspects says, You had some difficulty in

education. It can be like obstacles in getting desired results
from education. —YES, HAD OBSTACLES

® Any family member has any diseases related to heart? Or any

other serious illness. -NO

® Now you are going through Venus dasa,

Ven-Ven
Ven-Sun
Ven-Mon
Ven-Mar
Ven-Rah
Ven-Jup

Ven-Sat

Ven-Mer

29/08/2000

30/12/2003

29/12/2004

30/08/2006

30/10/2007

30/10/2010

30/06/2013

29/08/2016

30/12/2003

29/12/2004

30/08/2006

30/10/2007

30/10/2010

30/06/2013

29/08/2016

30/06/2019



Do you think during this dasa, you had enjoyment as others
say Venus dasa is great?- NO I really doubt that you went
into issues so far. Not always, but during this Venus dasa ,

until now, you learned a lot of great lessons in your life. —
YES,



