Date of Birth:June 13,

Ascendent(Lagan) :Cancer 06.11 Moon Sign(Rashi) :Scorpio Birth Star(Nakshatra) :Jyestha

Sun Sign (As per western system) :Gemini Current Vimshottari Dasa :Ven-Mer

You are a Manglik person

Currently Under SadeSati :Yes

Ascendent Lord :Mon Moon Sign Lord :Mar Birth Star Lord :Mer

Planet	Sign	Degree	Lord	Nakshatra	Pad	Lord	SubLord	Position
Asc	Cancer	06.11	Mon	Pushya	1	Sat	Mer	
Sun	Taurus	28.39	Ven	Mrigasira	2	Mar	Sat	
Mon	Scorpio	22.46	Mar	Jyestha	2	Mer	Mon	Deb
Mar(R)	Libra	18.21	Ven	Swati	4	Rah	Mon	
Mer	Taurus	16.52	Ven	Rohini	3	Mon	Sat	Com
Jup(R)	Sagittarius	16.29	Jup	P.Asadha	1	Ven	Mon	
Ven	Taurus	27.54	Ven	Mrigasira	2	Mar	Sat	Com
Sat(R)	Libra	16.47	Ven	Swati	4	Rah	Ven	ExI
Rah(R)	Taurus	12.58	Ven	Rohini	1	Mon	Rah	
Ket(R)	Scorpio	12.58	Mar	Anuradha	3	Sat	Rah	
Ura(R)	Scorpio	17.28	Mar	Jyestha	1	Mer	Mer	
Nep(R)	Sagittarius	06.38	Jup	Mula	2	Ket	Rah	
Pluto(R)	Libra	05.52	Ven	Chitra	4	Mar	Mon	

VD

29/08/2000	30/12/2003
30/12/2003	29/12/2004
29/12/2004	30/08/2006
30/08/2006	30/10/2007
30/10/2007	30/10/2010
30/10/2010	30/06/2013
30/06/2013	29/08/2016
29/08/2016	30/06/2019
30/06/2019	29/08/2020
29/08/2020	17/12/2020
17/12/2020	17/06/2021
17/06/2021	23/10/2021
23/10/2021	17/09/2022
17/09/2022	06/07/2023
06/07/2023	17/06/2024
17/06/2024	23/04/2025
23/04/2025	29/08/2025
	30/12/2003 29/12/2004 30/08/2006 30/10/2007 30/10/2010 30/06/2013 29/08/2016 30/06/2019 29/08/2020 17/12/2020 17/06/2021 23/10/2021 17/09/2022 06/07/2023 17/06/2024

Questions

• Your Atmakaraka, ie the planet which shows the desires of the soul is Sun. Atma Karaka is the planet with highest degree

Sun Taurus 28.39 Ven Mrigasira 2 Mar Sat

It is in the 11th house of income, prosperity, gains, profit, friends, elder brother or sister, hopes and aspirations and their fulfillment, collective projects, long term associations, large group settings, etc

It means you , at some point of time, have to get interact with big groups, partnerships of team jobs as the part of your job. You, may have worked more in group projects than a single handed job. The nature of your job will include a group. -YES

• Your Amatya Karaka is Venus. Amk, is the planet with 2nd highest degree.

VenTaurus27.54VenMrigasira2MarSatCom

Venus also is in 11th house, so both AtmaKaraka and Amatya karaka is showing that you are connected with large group setting, team projects, partnerships or associations. -YES

• Your Sun and Venus are both in a very very close conjunction and that makes Venus is in a combust mode.

Sun	Taurus	28.39		Ven	<mark>Mrigasira</mark>	2	<mark>Mar</mark>	<mark>Sat</mark>
Ven	Taurus	<i>27.54</i>	Ven	<mark>Mrigasira</mark>	<mark>2</mark>	<mark>Mar</mark>	<mark>Sat</mark>	Com

When any planet comes closer with Sun, that planet will become dry and lose its charm. It is like we standing in fire. The Sun-Venus conjunction in any chart shows disunity or discomfort in love relationships. It can be issues in the partnerships as well. Do you have any issues either in love relations or partnerships or in your gains? Or in any one of these area. –YES, ALL

You are a Cancer lagna and your 1st lord is Moon. It is in a debilitated mode(weak) in 5th house of ntelligence, emotions, discernment and discrimination, intellectual and mental talents, memory, creative intelligence, emotional happiness, love, romance, lover, speculative gains from investments, organizational ability, success, progeny,

children, knowledge, wisdom, higher learning/education, training, fall from position, social life, inclinations, spiritual pursuits, disciples and students, devotion, ISHTA Devata, mantras, yantras, amulets, resources and merits we bring into life, future, digestion,

• In your D1 aka Birth chart. Your AK and AMK is conjunct in the sign of Taurus. In your D10 ie, career chart Taurus is the rising sign. Taurus rules the 2nd house of natural zodiac and it rules wealth, family, livelihood, nourishment, male child, higher education, professional position, spouse, second marriage, continuance of married life, possession of precious stones and metals, money in cash, earning capacity, financial status, fortune, prosperity, movable properties, speech, vision.

It means a lot of things 1) you must be working in a finance related domain – NO 2) you may have a desire to have own business- YES 3) You had a family business, or dad had his own business- NO (small or big)

• Your 10th lord Mars is in the 4th house. The 10th house means job, social status and career. The planet which rules your

career is in the house of mother, happiness, upbringing, relatives, friends, supporters, basic education, vehicles and conveyances, domestic peace, mind, mental peace, spiritual life (ATMA), confidence, righteous conduct, close of life, comforts, luxuries, country of birth, immovable properties, real estate, healing, problem solving.

That means your job sector is closely associated with these areas. - YES

- Your 2nd, 5th, 4th and 9th house of education has stressful aspects. These aspects says, You had some difficulty in education. It can be like obstacles in getting desired results from education. –YES, HAD OBSTACLES
- Any family member has any diseases related to heart? Or any other serious illness. -NO
- Now you are going through Venus dasa,

Ven-Ven	29/08/2000	30/12/2003
Ven-Sun	30/12/2003	29/12/2004
Ven-Mon	29/12/2004	30/08/2006
Ven-Mar	30/08/2006	30/10/2007
Ven-Rah	30/10/2007	30/10/2010
Ven-Jup	30/10/2010	30/06/2013
Ven-Sat	30/06/2013	29/08/2016
Ven-Mer	29/08/2016	30/06/2019

Do you think during this dasa, you had enjoyment as others say Venus dasa is great?- NO I really doubt that you went into issues so far. Not always, but during this Venus dasa, until now, you learned a lot of great lessons in your life. – YES,